GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 39 of 2014

The Local Government Act (Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 281)

The Local Government (Establishment of Councils) Order, 2014

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section three of the Local Government Act, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government Title (Establishment of Councils) Order, 2014.
- The district council set out in the second column of the Establishment ofcouncil Schedule is established for the district specified in the first column of the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2)

ESTABLISHMENT OF COUNCIL

District Council

Ngabwe **Ngabwe District Council**

> E. T. CHENDA, Minister of Local Government and Housing

9th May, 2014

LUSAKA

[MLGH/101/8/1]

Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka, Price K1.00 each.